vendors, including Paramus Ford, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Paramus Ford, Inc., provided a quote to the Passaic County Sheriff’s Office, 

attached to and made part of this resolution, for the purchase of one (1) 2025 Ford Police Interceptor 

Utility AWD, in the amount of forty-seven thousand two hundred forty dollars and forty cents 

($47,240.40) which is being recommended for approval by the Passaic County Sheriff’s Office; and  

WHEREAS, funds are available in Account No. T-13-56-860-000-801 or any other account 

that may be deemed appropriate by the Chief Financial Officer or his designee, and the availability

[...]

Safety Committee and is being recommended to the Board for approval; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-10, the Board 

of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic is authorizing a purchase from Paramus Ford, 

Inc., in the amount of forty-seven thousand two hundred forty dollars and forty cents ($47,240.40), 

of one (1) 2025 Ford Police Interceptor Utility AWD, as recommended by the Passaic County 

Sheriff’s Office.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Director of the Board of County 

Commissioners, the Clerk to the Board, County Counsel, and Purchasing Agent are authorized to